## HIGH COURT OF DELHI: NEW DELHI

No.103 /RG/DHC/2020 Dated: 17-03-2020

## ORDER

The instructions contained in Advisory issued by this Court vide No. 79/RG/DHC/2010 on 16.03.2020 are mandatory in nature and are required to be scrupulously followed by all the Judicial Officers.

(MANOJ JAIN) REGISTRAR GENERAL

Dated, 1)<sup>†</sup>March, 2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

1. All the District & Sessions Judges, Delhi.

Endst. No. /RG/DHC

- 2. The District & Sessions Judge cum Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI), Rouse Avenue Courts Complex, New Delhi.
- The Principal Judge, Family Courts (HQ), Dwarka Courts Complex, Dwarka, New
  Delhi also with the request to circulate a copy of the Advisory to all the Principal Judges, Family Courts.
- 4. The Member Secretary, Delhi Legal Services Authority, Patiala House, New Delhi.
- 5. The Director (Administration), Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka, New Delhi,
- 6. The Director of Prosecution, CBI, Block No.3, II Floor, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, N.Delhi-3.
- 7. The Director, Directorate of Prosecution, Tis Hazari, Delhi.
- 8. The Director General, Narcotics Control Bureau, West Block, 1 Wing-5, Sector-07, R.K.Puram, N. Delhi-110066.
- 9. The Commissioner of Police, Police Headquarters, New Delhi.
- 10. The Organizing Secretary, Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Center.
- 11. The Coordinator, Delhi International Arbitration Center, Delhi High Court.
- 12. The Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee, New Delhi.
- 13. The Superintendent Jail, Tihar/Rohini/Mandoli.
- 14. The Joint Registrar-cum-Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Delhi High Court, New Delhi.
- 15.PS to all Hon'ble Judges, Delhi High Court, for information to Hon'ble Judges.
- 16 Joint Registrar (Computer), DHC, with request to display this order on website of Delhi High Court.
- 17. The Hony. Secretary, Delhi High Court Bar Association, Delhi High Court, New Delhi.
- 18. The Hony. Secretary, Delhi Bar Association, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 19. The Hony. Secretary, New Delhi Bar Association, Patiala House, New Delhi.
- 20. The Hony. Secretary, Shahdara Bar Association, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 21. The Hony. Secretary, Rohini Courts Bar Association, Rohini, New Delhi.
- 22. The Hony. Secretary, Dwarka Courts Bar Association, Dwarka, New Delhi.
- 23. The Hony. Secretary, Saket Courts Bar Association, Saket, New Delhi.

KShann

(JOINT REGISTRAR)

Submitted for approval. Regintrarpeti mort-, Marton

18/03/20 Ph/28/03/20